

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Brian Brunette is a native of St. Paul who attended both Washington High School and the

University of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Brian Brunette entered the St. Paul Golden Gloves in 1978 and was the St. Paul and

Upper Midwest Boxing Champion for two consecutive years; and

WHEREAS: Brian Brunette became a professional boxer on July 7, 1980; and

WHEREAS: Brian Brunette is ranked ninth in the world by the World Boxing Association; and

WHEREAS: On September 6, 1986, Brian Brunette will fight the present World Boxing Association

champion for the world title; and

WHEREAS: Brian Brunette will be representing the great State of Minnesota and the United States

in this international competition;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the sixth

day of September to be

STATE OF MINNESO 14

BRIAN BRUNETTE DAY

AUG 6 1986

Jan Andrew Hore

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirtieth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

July Terpick

Joan anderson Lrowe